PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776069

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| TYLER GARRARD | 12/19/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECOMOTORS |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 17000 FEDERAL DR. |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 |
| City: | ALLEN PARK |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48101 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13344879 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3132945705

Email: DIANA.BREHOB@ECOMOTORS.COM

Correspondent Name: DIANA D. BREHOB
Address Line 1: 17000 FEDERAL DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALLEN PARK, MICHIGAN 48101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | EM 5.009.US | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DIANA D. BREHOB | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Diana D. Brehob/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/19/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-wSN-executed-EM5009-corrected#page1.tif

PATENT 502729463 REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

For value received and/or a condition of my employment, the person(s) named below (herein referred to as Inc., "ASSIGNOR" whether singular or plural) hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to EcoMotors laterational, a "Delaware Corporation, having an office at 17000 Federal Dr., Suite 200, Allen Park, Mi 48101, and its successors or assigns (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE), the following:

3/19/2014

 a) ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application entitled:

Controlling an Engine Having an Electronically-Controlled Turbocharger

- and filed on 6.0 6.0 2012 now bearing U.S. serial number 13/3/14/3/79;
 b) all patent applications based in whole or in part on the invention described in the above-referenced
- all patent applications based in whole or in part on the invention described in the above-referenced patent application; and
- c) all patents that may be granted on applications set forth in b) above and all right of priority in the above-referenced application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-referenced application. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the right, title, and interest to convey as set forth herein. ASSIGNOR authorizes the Attorney of Record to fill in the Serial Number and date above. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to Issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

Executed by:

Tyler R. Garrard 341 Valley Dairy Rd.

Buellton, CA 93427 US

12//9/2<u>011</u>

PATENT REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 03/19/2014